

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1467-1468 OF 2005

SADHU SARAN SINGH Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient time, the appellant has not filed additional documents which necessitated the issuance of summons for non-prosecution. Even today also counsel seeks a week's time for filing additional documents. Time is extended by another two weeks. It is made clear that no further time will be granted at any cost.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master