

N
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1467-1468 OF 2005

SADHU SARAN SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Tabinda S. Suman, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the matters will
take more than a day's hearing.

We are given to understand that this Bench will be sitting
only for a day.

In the circumstances, list the matters again after three
weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Usha Sharma)
|Court Master

|