

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1467-1468 OF 2005

Sadhu Saran Singh ... Appellant(s)  
VERSUS  
State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard in part. Put up for further hearing on 10.09.2015.

The Advocate-on-Record assisting Mr. Ranjit Rao, learned Additional Advocate General for the State shall file the English translation of the entire evidence by 27.08.2015. The postmortem reports of all the deceased persons shall also be filed along with the evidence. It shall be a part of the convenience volume. Photostat copies of the reports may be handed over by the Registry to the learned counsel for the State.

Call on the date fixed. "

It is submitted that Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh has on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2015 filed additional documents as Volume IV as per Order quoted above. Copy of the same is placed with main appeal paper books.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate  
113, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

81, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.  
3. Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Advocate

*c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR