

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1467-1468/2005

SADHU SARAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh Bisht, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Rao, AAG
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aaum, Mangalassrry, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the third week of January 2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.11.18
17:09:59 IST
Reason: